Table GC.2

Government awarded contracts (over £2,000) by Services Tender since the general election to December 2012

Services Tenders

Contract Period

Company

Value

Security Guards at Tourist Sites

Security Joshua Hassan House

Summer Nights

Art, Design, Printing and Supply of an EU Funding
Newsletter

Combined Business Insurance Policy for KBLC

Collection & Treatment of WEEE, Heat, Pump,
Batteries Fire Ext & other Equipment

Printing of PAYE forms for the Tax Office 2012
Tender for the Production, Organisation & Staging of
the New Years Celebrations 2012

Chatham Counterguard Drainage

Printing of Counterfoil Books and Forms

13/02/12 -12/02/14

01/02/12 -31/01/14

09/05/12

08/02/12 - 07/02/14

21/03/12 - 20/03/15

19/12/11-18/12/15

Awarded on 3/4/12 for
delivery on 27/4/12

Awarded on 1/10/12

Awarded on 02/11/2012

Awarded on 19/11/2012

Bland (OSG), Cloister Building, Irish Town

Detectives & Security (Int) Ltd, Suite 1, Leon House,
Secretary’s Lane

Casemates Tenants Association

Roca Graphics Ltd, 21 Tuckey’s Lane

Westmed Insurance Services Ltd, Regal House,
Queensway

Metalrok Ltd, 64 Devil’s Tower Road

CG Trico (Printers) Ltd, 61B & 62 Devil's Tower
Road, Gibraltar

Film Exhibitors, 1 Boyd Street, PO Box 77, Gibraltar

Profield Contractors Ltd, 95B Harbours Walk, New
Harbours, Gibraltar

Charles G. Trico (Printers) Ltd, 61B Devil's Tower
Road, Gibraltar

£134,352.00 p.a.

£43,652.28 p.a.

£39,840.00

£2,540.00 p.a

£25,000.00 p.a.

Framework Contract with Schedule of Rates.
Unable to give value as this is dependant on
volumes

£17,341.50

£39,800.00

£178,155.07

£2,640.00
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Source: Ministry of finance



