## Table GC.2

## Government awarded contracts (over £2,000) by Services Tender since the general election to December 2012

Services Tenders	Contract Period	Company	Value
Security Guards at Tourist Sites	13/02/12 – 12/02/14	Bland (OSG), Cloister Building, Irish Town	£134,352.00 p.a.
Security Joshua Hassan House	01/02/12 - 31/01/14	Detectives & Security (Int) Ltd, Suite 1, Leon House, Secretary's Lane	£43,652.28 p.a.
Summer Nights	09/05/12	Casemates Tenants Association	£39,840.00
Art, Design, Printing and Supply of an EU Funding Newsletter	08/02/12 - 07/02/14	Roca Graphics Ltd, 21 Tuckey's Lane	£2,540.00 p.a
Combined Business Insurance Policy for KBLC	21/03/12 – 20/03/15	Westmed Insurance Services Ltd, Regal House, Queensway	£25,000.00 p.a.
Collection & Treatment of WEEE, Heat, Pump, Batteries Fire Ext & other Equipment	19/12/11 – 18/12/15	Metalrok Ltd, 64 Devil's Tower Road	Framework Contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give value as this is dependant on volumes
Printing of PAYE forms for the Tax Office 2012	Awarded on 3/4/12 for delivery on 27/4/12	CG Trico (Printers) Ltd, 61B & 62 Devil's Tower Road, Gibraltar	£17,341.50
Tender for the Production, Organisation & Staging of the New Years Celebrations 2012	Awarded on 1/10/12	Film Exhibitors, 1 Boyd Street, PO Box 77, Gibraltar	£39,800.00
Chatham Counterguard Drainage	Awarded on 02/11/2012	Profield Contractors Ltd, 95B Harbours Walk, New Harbours, Gibraltar	£178,155.07
Printing of Counterfoil Books and Forms	Awarded on 19/11/2012	Charles G. Trico (Printers) Ltd, 61B Devil's Tower Road, Gibraltar	£2,640.00

Updated 7 Febraury 2013

Source: Ministry of finance